bars to the Customs Authorities and thereby have attempted to smuggle gold in 

the conceal  manner with an intention to  evade payment  of  Customs duty in 

violation of the provisions of Customs Act, 1962, total  1847.800 Grams Gold of 

24Kt. with purity 999.0,  having total Market Value of Rs. 1,26,90,690/- (Rupees 

One Crore Twenty Six Lakhs Ninety Thousand Six hundred and Ninety only) and 

total tariff value of Rs. 1,07,70,826/- (Rupees One Crore Seven Lakhs Seventy 

Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Six only)  along with the with aluminum 

foil and tape, which were used to cover/conceal the said gold bars were placed 

under seizure under section 110 of the Customs Act, 1962 vide seizure memo 

dated 27.03.2024 as the same were liable to confiscation under Section 111 &

[...]

Virenbhai  Nakrani,  having no value,  under  Section 119 of  the 

Customs Act, 1962.

iii. I impose a penalty of Rs. 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty lakh Only) 

on Smt. Priyankaben Virenbhai Nakrani  under the provisions of 

Section 112(a)(i) & 112(b)(i) of the Customs Act 1962.

iv. I impose a penalty of Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen lakh Only) 

on Shri Dilipbhai Devchandbhai Alagiya under the provisions of 

Section 112(a)(i) & 112(b)(i) of the Customs Act 1962.

v. I impose a penalty of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Only) on 

Shri  Monu  Singh  @  Bangkok under  the  provisions  of  Section